

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:16/02/2015**

**COURT No.:13**

**ITEM No. :36**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC No. 2849 of 2015**

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1**

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

Ram Babu Yadav

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Bihar & Ors.

... Respondents

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated the 24/09/2014 of the High court of Judicature at Patna in LPA No. 1763 of 2010 in CWJC No. 15159 of 2009.

It is submitted that SLP(C) Nos. 29940-41 of 2014 arising out of common order in which Hon'ble Court has directed notice is pending before Court alongwith SLP(C) No. 28306 of 2014 etc (Anexure P-15, 16, Page Nos. 294-301 of paper-book) & is scheduled to be listed on 16/02/2015.

It is further submitted that in view of certain defects raised by the Registry, Counsel has given a letter and the same is included at Page No. 312 of paper-book.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to:** - Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate

**Assistant Registrar**