

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
2849/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014
in LPA No. 1763/2010,24/09/2014 in CWJC No. 15159/2009 passed by
the High Court Of Patna)

RAM BABU YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
with
SLP(C).... CC NO. 3115/2015
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 16/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish K. Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 28306 of 2014.
Till the next date of hearing, the operation of the
Impugned Judgment and Final Order shall remain stayed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.02.18
13:41:45 IST
Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER