

: ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
12634/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014
in LPA No. 13/2011 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2015.07.21

16:46:23 IST

Reason: