

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
14940/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014
in LPA No. 1632/2010,24/09/2014 in CWJC No. 16664/2009 passed by
the High Court Of Patna)

RAM UDGAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 24/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Till the next date of hearing, the Petitioner's
services shall not be terminated, if not already so done.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 28306 of 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER